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April 17, 2012 

Secretary                                                                           (Submitted Electronically) 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20554 
 
Attention:  Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
Re: Intelsat USA License LLC 
 FRN: 0020588943 

Transmittal No. 2 / Tariff F.C.C. No. 2 
 
To the Commission: 

The accompanying tariff material issued by Intelsat USA License LLC and bearing 
F.C.C. No. 2, is sent to you in compliance with the requirements of the 
Communications Act of 1934, as amended.   

This filing, to become effective May 1, 2012, on 14 days’ notice, consists of tariff 
pages as indicated on the following Check Sheet: 

Original Page 1 

This filing issues a new tariff in electronic format to provide the rates, terms and 
conditions for the company’s space segment services.  This filing also complies 
with the Commission’s Report and Order, FCC 99-17, released February 9, 1999.  
See Comsat Corporation, Policies and Rules for Alternative Incentive Based 
Regulation of Comsat Corporation, IB Docket 98-60, Report and Order, 14 FCC 
Rcd 3065 (1999).  Specifically, the filing includes reduced rates for TDMA, Base 
IDR and Tier 1 Growth IDR Circuits.     

This filing is submitted in accordance with Section 61.28 of the Commission’s 
rules, 47 C.F.R. § 61.28 (2010), governing international dominant carrier services.  
In addition, the transmittal letter (with an electronic signature) and the FCC Form 
159 (displaying the Electronic Audit Code associated with the filing fee paid today 
in the amount of $845.00 for fee type code “CQK”) are being submitted 
electronically through the Electronic Tariff Filing System as documents associated 
with the tariff publication. 
 
Please contact the undersigned with any questions.   

Respectfully submitted, 
        /s/ 
Carl R. Frank 
Counsel for Intelsat USA License LLC 
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READ INSTRUCTIONS 
CAREFULLY BEFORE 

PROCEEDING  
 
(1) LOCKBOX #979091

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

REMITTANCE ADVICE 
FORM 159 

PAGE NO 1 OF 1

APPROVED BY OMB 
3060-059 

SPECIAL USE

FCC USE ONLY

SECTION A - Payer Information

(2) PAYER NAME (if paying by credit card, enter name exactly as it appears on your card)

Wiley Rein LLP

(3) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (dollars and cents)

$845.00

(4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
(5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2 
(6) CITY 
Washington 

(7) STATE

DC
(8) ZIP CODE

20006-2304
(9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)

202-7197000 x7235 
(10) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.) 
US

FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED

(11) PAYER (FRN) 
0002151744 

(12) FCC USE ONLY

  

IF PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION B 
IF MORE THAN ONE APPLICANT, USE CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM 159-C)

(13) APPLICANT NAME  
Intelsat USA License LLC 
(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1 
c/o Intelsat Corporation 
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2 
3400 International Drive, N.W. 
(16) CITY 
Washington

(17) STATE

DC
(18) ZIP CODE

20008-3006
(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)

202-9447848 
(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.) 
US

FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED

(21) APPLICANT (FRN) 
0020588943 

(22) FCC USE ONLY 

  
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET

(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID 
T2 

(24A) Payment Type Code(PTC)

CQK
(25A) Quantity 

1
(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) 

$845.00 
(27A) Total Fee

$845.00
FCC Use Only

(28A) FCC CODE 1 (29A) FCC CODE 2

 
(23B) FCC Call Sign/Other ID (24B) Payment Type Code(PTC) (25B) Quantity 

(26B) Fee Due for (PTC) (27B) Total Fee FCC Use Only

(28B) FCC CODE 1 (29B) FCC CODE 2
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